
Nichols (1-3) -vs- Lyndon St. (1-4)
12/01/07 at Northfield, Vt.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 97

Lyndon St. 70

Date: 12/01/07
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Northfield, Vt.
Referees: Dan Pause, Joe McKearin, Randy Miller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 49 48 97
Lyndon St. 40 30 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ryan Wilcox * 29 11-15 5-6 3-4 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 2 30
11 Garret Bishop * 32 6-10 0-1 6-6 1-2 3 2 7 2 1 4 18
15 Ron Powers * 18 5-10 1-1 0-1 1-6 7 4 0 2 0 0 11
22 Chris Paquin * 27 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 1 10
33 Jeff Lindgren * 21 2-11 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 5
20 Bryan Riley 16 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 8
14 Matt Lindberg 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
42 Zach Peloquin 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 John Costello 20 1-3 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 1 3
43 Daniel Taylor 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Eric Foster 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andre Machado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-70 11-25 14-16 13-22 35 22 14 13 1 10 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 5-12   41.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 6-13   46.15 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 36-70   51.4 % 11-25   44.0 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
00:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kali Stoddard-Imari * 35 8-12 0-0 4-6 1-8 9 3 0 5 0 0 20
04 Cesar Martinez * 32 5-12 2-7 3-4 3-2 5 0 2 6 0 0 15
33 Joe Visker * 31 2-6 2-5 3-4 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 0 9
21 Steve Wilkin * 33 2-5 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 6
34 Noah Fink * 16 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 3 1 0 4
14 Ryan Somers 20 5-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 11
15 Michael Paul 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
05 Tyrone Williams 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Tony Graves 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Jamaal Lawson 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 Jamason Levesque 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chris Stacy 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Patrick McCarthy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 5-20 15-22 9-23 32 18 9 21 4 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24   58.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-11   9.09 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 25-52   48.1 % 5-20   25.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Joe
Visker Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-10:05



First Half Box Score
Nichols 49

Lyndon St. 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ryan Wilcox 17 7-9 2-2 3-4 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 19
11 Garret Bishop 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 6
15 Ron Powers 11 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 9
22 Chris Paquin 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
33 Jeff Lindgren 10 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
20 Bryan Riley 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
14 Matt Lindberg 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Zach Peloquin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 John Costello 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
43 Daniel Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eric Foster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andre Machado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-37 5-12 4-5 8-7 15 12 8 7 0 3 49
54.1 % 41.7 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kali Stoddard-Imari 20 4-7 0-0 3-5 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 11
4 Cesar Martinez 14 3-5 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 5 0 0 9
33 Joe Visker 16 2-5 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
21 Steve Wilkin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Noah Fink 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2
14 Ryan Somers 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
15 Michael Paul 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Tyrone Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tony Graves 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jamaal Lawson 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
11 Jamason Levesque 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chris Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Patrick McCarthy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 4-9 8-11 4-10 14 7 4 10 1 2 40
58.3 % 44.4 % 72.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 48

Lyndon St. 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ryan Wilcox 12 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 11
11 Garret Bishop 15 3-5 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 3 12
15 Ron Powers 7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Chris Paquin 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
33 Jeff Lindgren 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Bryan Riley 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
14 Matt Lindberg 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Zach Peloquin 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 John Costello 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
43 Daniel Taylor 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Eric Foster 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andre Machado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 6-13 10-11 5-15 20 10 6 6 1 7 48
48.5 % 46.2 % 90.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kali Stoddard-Imari 15 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 9
4 Cesar Martinez 18 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
33 Joe Visker 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 0 0
21 Steve Wilkin 18 2-5 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 6
34 Noah Fink 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Ryan Somers 13 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 4
15 Michael Paul 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Tyrone Williams 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Tony Graves 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Jamaal Lawson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jamason Levesque 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chris Stacy 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Patrick McCarthy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-11 7-11 5-13 18 11 5 11 3 1 30
39.3 % 9.1 % 63.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lyndon St.
MISS LAYUP by LINDGREN,JEFF 19:53

19:53 BLOCK  by FINK,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,NOAH

19:40 MISS 3PTR by VISKER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,RON 19:27 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

19:16 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR
MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 19:06
REBOUND OFF by PAQUIN,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by PAQUIN,CHRIS 19:01
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,RYAN(in the paint) 18:52 5-0 V 5

18:43 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,GARRET(in the paint) 18:34 7-0 V 7

18:17 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR
MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,NOAH
17:35 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

TURNOVER  by PAQUIN,CHRIS 17:16
17:16 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,RYAN 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:42 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR

MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 16:33
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 16:23 9-3 V 6

16:07 TURNOVER  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
STEAL  by BISHOP,GARRET 16:06
GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,RON(in the paint) 16:01 11-3 V 8
ASSIST  by WILCOX,RYAN --

15:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by COSTELLO,JOHN 15:57
SUB IN by RILEY,BRYAN 15:57
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,JEFF 15:57
SUB OUT by WILCOX,RYAN 15:57

15:49 11-6 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by VISKER,JOE
MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
FOUL  by POWERS,RON 15:24

15:18 MISS JUMPER by FINK,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,NOAH

15:16 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FINK,NOAH(in the paint)
SUB IN by WILCOX,RYAN 15:00
SUB OUT by POWERS,RON 15:00
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,BRYAN 14:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:40 FOUL  by FINK,NOAH
GOOD FT by WILCOX,RYAN 14:40 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by WILCOX,RYAN 14:40 13-8 V 5
SUB IN by LINDBERG,MATT 14:40
SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARRET 14:40

14:32 TURNOVER  by FINK,NOAH
STEAL  by RILEY,BRYAN 14:31
MISS 3PTR by COSTELLO,JOHN 14:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



SUB IN by BISHOP,GARRET 14:21
SUB OUT by PAQUIN,CHRIS 14:21
MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,MATT 14:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILCOX,RYAN 13:57 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

13:42 MISS 3PTR by VISKER,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

FOUL  by COSTELLO,JOHN 13:38
13:38 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
13:38 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
13:38 SUB IN by LAWSON,JAMAAL
13:38 SUB OUT by FINK,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,RYAN 13:21
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by COSTELLO,JOHN 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
FOUL  by RILEY,BRYAN 13:06

12:48 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by VISKER,JOE
-- ASSIST  by LAWSON,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYAN(in the paint) 12:29 17-13 V 4
12:29 FOUL  by WILKIN,STEVE

MISS FT by RILEY,BRYAN 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

SUB IN by POWERS,RON 12:29
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,JOHN 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by SOMERS,RYAN
12:29 SUB OUT by WILKIN,STEVE
12:07 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CESAR
TURNOVER  by RILEY,BRYAN 12:04
SUB IN by PAQUIN,CHRIS 12:04
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,MATT 12:04

11:47 MISS JUMPER by VISKER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,GARRET 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,RYAN
11:25 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BRYAN --
FOUL  by BISHOP,GARRET 11:15
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,GARRET 11:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:15
SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIC 11:15
SUB OUT by WILCOX,RYAN 11:15

10:47 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,CESAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
10:05 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAQUIN,CHRIS 09:43 19-19
FOUL  by RILEY,BRYAN 09:23
SUB IN by LINDGREN,JEFF 09:23
SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYAN 09:23

09:23 SUB IN by PAUL,MICHAEL
09:23 SUB OUT by VISKER,JOE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,CESAR
09:07 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR

SUB IN by WILCOX,RYAN 09:07
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ERIC 09:07

08:59 SUB IN by WILKIN,STEVE
08:59 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CESAR

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 08:51 21-19 V 2



08:32 TURNOVER  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
08:20 FOUL  by LAWSON,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,RON(in the paint) 08:08 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by WILCOX,RYAN --
FOUL  by POWERS,RON 07:48

07:48 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOMERS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,RYAN(in the paint) 07:42 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

07:32 TURNOVER  by SOMERS,RYAN
STEAL  by LINDGREN,JEFF 07:29
GOOD JUMPER by POWERS,RON(in the paint) 07:25 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by PAQUIN,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:11

07:02 27-24 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SOMERS,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,MICHAEL

FOUL  by POWERS,RON 06:43
TURNOVER  by POWERS,RON 06:43
SUB IN by COSTELLO,JOHN 06:35
SUB OUT by POWERS,RON 06:35

06:34 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LINDGREN,JEFF 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,CESAR
05:59 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
05:51 FOUL  by SOMERS,RYAN

SUB IN by LINDBERG,MATT 05:51
SUB IN by RILEY,BRYAN 05:51
SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARRET 05:51
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,JEFF 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by FINK,NOAH
05:51 SUB IN by VISKER,JOE
05:51 SUB OUT by SOMERS,RYAN
05:51 SUB OUT by PAUL,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 05:34 30-26 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYAN(in the paint) 05:20 32-26 V 6
TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,JEFF 05:20

05:17 STEAL  by LAWSON,JAMAAL
04:56 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)

FOUL  by COSTELLO,JOHN 04:56
04:56 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by PAQUIN,CHRIS 04:56 34-29 V 5

04:22 FOUL  by FINK,NOAH
04:22 TURNOVER  by FINK,NOAH
04:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 04:11 37-29 V 8
03:51 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,RYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:46
03:46 FOUL  by SOMERS,RYAN

SUB IN by BISHOP,GARRET 03:46
SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYAN 03:46
FOUL  by WILCOX,RYAN 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
03:07 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CESAR
03:07 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JAMAAL
02:54 FOUL  by VISKER,JOE

GOOD FT by WILCOX,RYAN 02:54 38-32 V 6
MISS FT by WILCOX,RYAN 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,RYAN



SUB IN by LINDGREN,JEFF 02:54
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,MATT 02:54

02:35 38-34 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SOMERS,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,RYAN(in the paint) 02:13 40-34 V 6
FOUL  by PAQUIN,CHRIS 01:55

01:55 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by VISKER,JOE
01:55 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by VISKER,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 01:46 43-36 V 7
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

01:34 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR
TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,JEFF 01:25

01:21 STEAL  by SOMERS,RYAN
FOUL  by PAQUIN,CHRIS 01:13

01:13 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,CESAR
01:13 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,CESAR

SUB IN by LINDBERG,MATT 01:13
SUB OUT by PAQUIN,CHRIS 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by LEVESQUE,JAMASON
01:13 SUB OUT by WILKIN,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by LINDBERG,MATT 01:04 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

00:52 MISS LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,CESAR

00:49 46-40 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,CESAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 00:38
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,MATT 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by VISKER,JOE
FOUL  by COSTELLO,JOHN 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by VISKER,JOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by VISKER,JOE
SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIC 00:32
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,JOHN 00:32
GOOD JUMPER by WILCOX,RYAN 00:01 48-41 V 7

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lyndon St.
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VISKER,JOE
19:31 TURNOVER  by FINK,NOAH

STEAL  by WILCOX,RYAN 19:29
GOOD 3PTR by PAQUIN,CHRIS 19:19 52-40 V 12

19:06 TURNOVER  by WILKIN,STEVE
STEAL  by BISHOP,GARRET 19:04
TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,JEFF 19:01

18:44 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,CESAR
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,GARRET --
MISS JUMPER by LINDGREN,JEFF 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
18:20 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FINK,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILCOX,RYAN 18:20
18:20 MISS FT by FINK,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by WILCOX,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKIN,STEVE
17:57 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

REBOUND DEF by WILCOX,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI



17:41 FOUL  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
17:41 TURNOVER  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 17:34 54-42 V 12
17:18 MISS JUMPER by FINK,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKIN,STEVE
17:11 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILKIN,STEVE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by POWERS,RON 17:05
FOUL  by POWERS,RON 17:05
SUB IN by COSTELLO,JOHN 17:05
SUB OUT by POWERS,RON 17:05

16:48 MISS LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
REBOUND DEF by PAQUIN,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 16:38 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --

16:21 MISS 3PTR by WILKIN,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by LINDGREN,JEFF 16:04 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by PAQUIN,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:57

15:50 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR
-- ASSIST  by VISKER,JOE

15:33 FOUL  by FINK,NOAH
15:33 SUB IN by SOMERS,RYAN
15:33 SUB OUT by FINK,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,GARRET(in the paint) 15:24 61-47 V 14
14:57 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAQUIN,CHRIS 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

14:26 MISS 3PTR by SOMERS,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VISKER,JOE

14:19 61-51 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILKIN,STEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VISKER,JOE

13:51 FOUL  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,CESAR
13:31 MISS JUMPER by WILKIN,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by PAQUIN,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,GARRET 13:23
SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIC 13:23
SUB IN by RILEY,BRYAN 13:23
SUB IN by LINDBERG,MATT 13:23
SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARRET 13:23
SUB OUT by PAQUIN,CHRIS 13:23
SUB OUT by WILCOX,RYAN 13:23

13:12 TURNOVER  by SOMERS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,RYAN
12:39 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VISKER,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,BRYAN(in the paint) 12:28 63-53 V 10

12:28 FOUL  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
GOOD FT by RILEY,BRYAN 12:28 64-53 V 11

12:28 SUB IN by LAWSON,JAMAAL
12:28 SUB OUT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
12:21 64-55 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,RYAN(in the paint)
12:06 FOUL  by VISKER,JOE

TURNOVER  by RILEY,BRYAN 11:49
SUB IN by BISHOP,GARRET 11:49
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,JEFF 11:49
FOUL  by FOSTER,ERIC 11:28

11:28 MISS 3PTR by VISKER,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,CESAR



11:26 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CESAR
11:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WILCOX,RYAN 11:03
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ERIC 11:03

10:59 FOUL  by VISKER,JOE
10:59 TURNOVER  by VISKER,JOE

STEAL  by COSTELLO,JOHN 10:49
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOX,RYAN(in the paint) 10:24 66-55 V 11

10:13 TURNOVER  by VISKER,JOE
STEAL  by WILCOX,RYAN 10:11
MISS 3PTR by PAQUIN,CHRIS 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JAMAAL
09:53 MISS 3PTR by WILKIN,STEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:51 FOUL TECH by VISKER,JOE

GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 09:51 67-55 V 12
GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 09:51 68-55 V 13

09:29 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,GARRET 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by WILKIN,STEVE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LINDGREN,JEFF 09:21
SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARRET 09:21
GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,JOHN(in the paint) 09:11 70-55 V 15

09:11 FOUL  by WILKIN,STEVE
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,JOHN 09:11 71-55 V 16

09:11 SUB IN by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
09:11 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JAMAAL
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 08:45 74-55 V 19
ASSIST  by COSTELLO,JOHN --

08:31 TURNOVER  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
TURNOVER  by RILEY,BRYAN 07:50

07:24 74-57 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
FOUL  by LINDGREN,JEFF 07:24

07:24 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIC 07:24
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,JOHN 07:24
MISS LAYUP by LINDGREN,JEFF 07:01
REBOUND OFF by LINDGREN,JEFF --
GOOD 3PTR by PAQUIN,CHRIS 06:55 77-58 V 19
ASSIST  by LINDGREN,JEFF --

06:47 MISS 3PTR by SOMERS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LINDGREN,JEFF --
GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,RYAN 06:33 80-58 V 22
ASSIST  by PAQUIN,CHRIS --

06:19 80-60 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CESAR

MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,RYAN 06:10
06:10 BLOCK  by PAUL,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,ERIC 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILCOX,RYAN 06:05
SUB IN by POWERS,RON 06:05
SUB IN by BISHOP,GARRET 06:05
SUB OUT by WILCOX,RYAN 06:05
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,JEFF 06:05
FOUL  by RILEY,BRYAN 05:52

05:52 MISS FT by WILKIN,STEVE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PAQUIN,CHRIS 05:52
SUB OUT by RILEY,BRYAN 05:52
GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,RON(in the paint) 05:50 82-60 V 22

05:22 TURNOVER  by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
STEAL  by PAQUIN,CHRIS 05:21
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ERIC 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:03 SUB IN by PAUL,MICHAEL
05:03 SUB OUT by VISKER,JOE

FOUL  by BISHOP,GARRET 04:53
04:51 82-61 V 21 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,CESAR
04:51 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,CESAR

REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
GOOD JUMPER by LINDBERG,MATT 04:37 84-61 V 23

04:25 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,CESAR
REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,MATT --
TURNOVER  by PAQUIN,CHRIS 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by SOMERS,RYAN
04:01 84-63 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LINDBERG,MATT 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKIN,STEVE

03:32 84-65 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,CESAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VISKER,JOE

MISS LAYUP by POWERS,RON 03:15
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,RON --
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,RON 03:13

03:13 BLOCK  by WILKIN,STEVE
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,GARRET --
MISS LAYUP by PAQUIN,CHRIS 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI
02:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CESAR

REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON --
02:46 FOUL  by VISKER,JOE

MISS FT by POWERS,RON 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 02:46
SUB IN by MACHADO,ANDRE 02:46
SUB IN by PELOQUIN,ZACH 02:46
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ERIC 02:46
SUB OUT by PAQUIN,CHRIS 02:46
SUB OUT by LINDBERG,MATT 02:46

02:43 TURNOVER  by SOMERS,RYAN
STEAL  by BISHOP,GARRET 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,DANIEL 02:15 87-65 V 22
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DANIEL 02:06

02:06 87-66 V 21 GOOD FT by WILKIN,STEVE
02:06 87-67 V 20 GOOD FT by WILKIN,STEVE

SUB IN by FOSTER,ERIC 02:06
SUB OUT by POWERS,RON 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
02:06 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,PATRICK
02:06 SUB IN by GRAVES,TONY
02:06 SUB IN by LEVESQUE,JAMASON
02:06 SUB IN by STACY,CHRIS
02:06 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CESAR
02:06 SUB OUT by WILKIN,STEVE
02:06 SUB OUT by PAUL,MICHAEL
02:06 SUB OUT by SOMERS,RYAN
02:06 SUB OUT by STODDARD-IMARI,KALI

GOOD LAYUP by PELOQUIN,ZACH(in the paint) 01:55 89-67 V 22
ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARRET --



01:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
REBOUND DEF by PELOQUIN,ZACH --

01:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
GOOD FT by PELOQUIN,ZACH 01:37 90-67 V 23
GOOD FT by PELOQUIN,ZACH 01:37 91-67 V 24

01:26 TURNOVER  by STACY,CHRIS
STEAL  by BISHOP,GARRET 01:24

01:21 FOUL  by LEVESQUE,JAMASON
GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 01:21 92-67 V 25
GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 01:21 93-67 V 26
FOUL  by PELOQUIN,ZACH 01:13

01:13 93-68 V 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
01:13 93-69 V 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,GARRET 00:52 95-69 V 26
00:40 MISS JUMPER by STACY,CHRIS

BLOCK  by BISHOP,GARRET 00:40
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,GARRET --

00:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 00:22 96-69 V 27
GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARRET 00:22 97-69 V 28

00:15 MISS 3PTR by LEVESQUE,JAMASON
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,TONY

FOUL  by PELOQUIN,ZACH 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by GRAVES,TONY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 97-70 V 27 GOOD FT by GRAVES,TONY


